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COVID-19 already affects the 
people of all the regions of Brazil

indigenous dead131
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states with indigenous people 
killed by coronavirus:

COVID-19 cases
updated 05/23/2020

»» Amazonas - 93
»» Pará - 13
»» Pernambuco - 8
»» Roraima - 6
»» Ceará - 5
»» Amapá - 1

»» São Paulo - 1
»» Mato Grosso - 1
»» Alagoas - 1
»» Rio G. do Norte - 1
»» Paraíba - 1

increase in deaths among 
indigenous peoples in 2 weeks

70% 

→from 77 deaths to 131
(may 10 - may 23)

 Indigenous dedaths: 131 

 Contaminated indigenous: 1140 

 Indigenous peoples lethality: 11.4% 

 Brazilian population lethality: 6.3% 



•	 Apurinã (AM)

•	 Baniwa (AM)

•	 Baré (AM)

•	 Dessana (AM)

•	 Hixkaryana (AM)

•	 Karapanã (AM)

•	 Kambeba (AM)

•	 Kokama (AM) 

•	 Mura (AM)

•	 Munduruku (AM) 

•	 Sateré Maué (AM)

•	 Tariano (AM)

•	 Tikuna (AM)

•	 Tukano (AM)

•	 Warao (Amazônia Venezuelana | 

AM/PA/PB/RR/PE)

•	 Arapiun (PA)

•	 Assurini (PA)

•	 Arara (PA

•	 Borari (PA)

•	 Gavião Akrãtikatêj (PA)

•	 Gavião Kykatejê (PA)

•	 Gavião Pakatêjê (PA)

•	 Guajajara (MA / PA)

•	 Munduruku (AM / PA) 

•	 Tupinambá (BA / CE / PA)

•	 Kayapó Mebengokre (PA)

•	 Surui Aikewara (PA)

•	 Tembé (PA) 

•	 Xipaya (PA)

•	 Xikrin Mebengokre (PA)

•	 Warao (Amazônia 

Venezuelana | AM/PA/PB/

RR/PE)

•	 Huni Kuin (AC)

•	 Shanenawa(AC)

•	 Jaminawa (AC)

•	 Macuxi (RR)

•	 Taurepang (RR)

•	 Wapichana (RR)

•	 Warao (Amazônia 

Venezuelana | AM/PA/

PB/RR/PE)

•	 Yanomami (RR)

•	 Galiby Kalinã (AP)

•	 Karipuna (AP) 

•	 Palikur (AP)

•	 Karitiana (RO)

•	 Pandareo Zoro (RO) 

•	 Guajajara (MA / PA)

•	  Krikati (MA)

•	 Kariri Xocó (AL)

•	 Tupiniquim (ES)

•	 Tupinambá (BA / CE / PA)

•	 Karajá (TO)

•	 Anacé (CE)

•	 Jenipapo Kanidé (CE)

•	 Pitaguary (CE)

•	 Tabajara (CE)

•	 Tapeba (CE)

•	 Tupinambá (BA / CE / PA)

•	 Terena (MS)

•	 Guarani Kaiowa (MS)

•	 Xavante (MT)

•	 Potiguara (PB / RN)

•	 Potiguara (PB / RN)

•	 Warao (Amazônia 

Venezuelana | AM/PA/

PB/RR/PE)

•	 Atikum (PE) 

•	 Fulni-ô (PE)

•	 Pankararu (PE)

•	 Pankará (PE)

•	 Pipipã (PE)

•	 Warao (Amazônia 

Venezuelana | AM/PA/

PB/RR/PE)

•	 Guarani Mbya (SP)

•	 Kaingang (RS / SC)

•	 Kaingang (RS / SC)

Indigenous peoples directly affected 
by COVID-19 in Brazil 61 



Indigenous peoples directly affected 
by COVID-19 in Brazil 61 

You can donate now to APIB - Articulation of 

Indigenous Peoples of Brazil, with the amount 
collected we will buy food, medicine and hygiene 
material for our villages:

   bit.ly/3dtBrpo   

1) Anacé (CE)
2) Arapiun (PA)
3) Arara (PA)
4) Apurinã (AM)
5) Atikum (PE) 
6) Assurini (PA) 
7) Baniwa (AM)
8) Baré (AM)
9) Borari (PA)
10) Dessana (AM)
11) Fulni-ô (PE)
12) Gavião Akrãtikatêj (PA)
13) Gavião Kykatejê (PA)
14) Gavião Pakatêjê (PA)
15) Galiby Kalinã (AP)
16) Guarani Mbya (SP)
17) Guarany Kaiowa (MS)
18) Guajajara (MA / PA)
19) Hixkaryana (AM)
20) Huni Kuin (AC)
21) Jaminawa (AC)

22) Jenipapo Kanidé (CE) 
23) Karajá (TO)
24) Karitiana (RO)
25) Kariri Xocó (AL)
26) Kaingang (RS / SC)
27) Karapanã (AM)
28) Karipuna (AP) 
29) Kambeba (AM)
30) Kayapó Mebengokre (PA)
31) Krikati (MA)
32) Kokama (AM) 
33) Macuxi (RR)
34) Mura (AM) 
35) Munduruku (AM / PA) 
36) Pandareo Zoro (RO) 
37) Pankararu (PE)
38) Pankará (PE)
39) Palikur (AP) 
40) Pipipã (PE)
41) Pitaguary (CE)
42) Potiguara (PB / RN)

43) Sateré Maué (AM)
44) Shanenawa(AC)
45 Surui Aikewara (PA)
46) Tabajara (CE)
47) Tariano (AM)
48) Tapeba (CE)
49) Taurepang (RR)
50) Tembé (PA) 
51) Terena (MS)
52) Tikuna (AM) 
53) Tukano (AM)
54) Tupinambá (BA / CE / PA) 
55) Tupiniquim (ES) 
56) Wapichana (RR)
57) Warao (Amazônia Venezuelana | 
AM/PA/PB/RR/PE)
58) Xavante (MT)
59) Xipaya (PA)
60) Xikrin Mebengokre (PA)
61) Yanomami (RR)


